National Designated Pilot Examiner Registry (NDPER)
National Designated Flight Engineer Examiner Registry

(NDFEER)
NDPER
Pilot Address Qualified
Examiner Aircraft Groups
William (Bill) Blaugher | 954/584-5899 E,F,G,H
954-240-9008 Cell
954/321-9344 Fax
blaugher@bellsouth.net
Bob Davis 262/275-5805 Work B,C,D,E, F
815-341-0567 Cell
262-248-6364 Home
bdavis74@charter.net
J. Stewart Dawson 214-384-3773 Cell A, B,C,D,EH

972-382-8664
Stewart@spiritoftexas105.com

Verne Jobst

815-385-7277
815-861-1300 Cell
Nx211@att.net

A, B,C,DEFGH

Les Salz 702-677-2211 Cell D, E
capt.nuts@yahoo.com
Robert Steenbock 956/233-9649 C,D,EH

956-371-6730 Cell
rsteenbock@ies.net

Flight Engineer Examiner — NDFEER'S

William (Bill) Blaugher

954/584-5899
954-240-9008 Cell
954/321-9344 Fax
blaugher@bellsouth.net

Reciprocating Engine Powered Aircraft
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Federal Aviation Administration

Certification and General Aviation Operations

National Program Office for Vintage Aircraft

Branch

Craig Holmes, Manager
Federal Aviation Administration
800 Independence Ave., SW
Washington, D.C. 20591
202-267-8212
202-267-5094 (fax)
Craig.Holmes@faa.org

Raymond Stinchcomb
Federal Aviation Administration
Room 828
800 Independence Ave., SW
Washington, D.C. 20591
202-267-8175
202-267-5094 (fax)
Raymond.Stinchcomb@faa.gov

Experimental Aircraft Association Representatives

EAA NDPER Program Manager
VERNE JOBST
815-385-7277
815-385-8824
815-861-1300 Cell
Nx21l1l@att.net

Program Administrator
BILL FISCHER
Warbird Director

920-426-4874
920-426-6865 (fax)
bfischer@eaa.org
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Group A

AD-4
G-TBM

Group E

C-82
CV-240/340/440
CV-PBY (land only)
DC-A20
DC-B26
DHC-4
FA-119/C-119
FA-C123
G-S2
G-111/Land only
G-73 (land only)
G-F7F
L-P2v
L-P38
M-202/404
M-B26
N-B25
NH-P61

NDPER Vintage Airplane Groups

Group B

B-17
B-247
B-307

FO-5

BU-2000

Group F
Land & Sea

CV-PBY
G-111/SA-16
G-73
SK-43

Group C

B-24/CV-LB30
B-377/C-97
CV-PB4Y
DC-4
DC-6/DC-7
L-1049

Group G

VC-700
VC-800
L-188

Group D

B-18
B-23
B-34/PV-1/PV-2
C-46
Cc-47
DC-2
DC-3/C-47
DC-3S
HW-500
L-14
L-18

Group H

DC-3TP
G-159
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